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AUX Group

Established in 1986, as one of the top 500 Chinese enterprises , AUX Group is a
diversified conglomerate, which covers 6 industries, including Intelligent Power
Equipment, Home Appliance, Mobile Intelligent Terminal, Real Estate, Medical
Service and Investment.

In 2012, With a total asset of 20 billion RMB, Aux has more than 20000
employees, the turnover of 40.5 billion RMB and the brand value of about 8 billion
RMB. AUX owns 7 manufacturing bases, including Ningbo, Nanchang, Tianjin,
Shanghai, Shenzhen, Dongguan and Cicheng, as well as a listed company with five
high-tech enterprises, acting as a unit of National Enterprise Technology Center and
permanent National Post-doctoral Workstation.

AUX has many brands and trademarks such as AUX, Sanxing, BFB, LN etc.,
among which Sanxing Electric, AUX Air-conditioning, Aux Plaza are nationally
renowned brands.

Taking "Create an intelligent life, foster a prominent career environment" as its
new mission and adhering to the WIN strategy of "A Steady Development Wins a
Harmonious Future", AUX aspires to be a world famous enterprise In the new era.

Aiming at a sales income of 80 billion RMB in 2015 , AUX is striving to become one of

the top 100 Chinese enterprises.
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Technology leads Intelligent life

Features

.

-.

Anti-Cold-Air(Heat Pump Only)

When starting the heating operation, the fan speed is
regulated automatically from the lowest grade to the
preset level, according to the temperature rising of
eveporator. This function can prevent cold air blowing
out at the beginning of the operation, which avoids
the discomfort to the user.

Sleep Mode

Users can select sleep mode after pressing time-off button.
“This function will adjust temperature automatically, which
makes a comfortable sleep environment.

24-hour Timer

Users can set on the timer to turn on or off the machine
any time in 24 hours, theycan also turn on or off the machine
by pressing the timing button on wireless remote controller.

Follow Me

A temperature sensor is built in the remote control. When you
stay close to the remote control, the unit will automatically
choose the operation mode achieve accurate and comfortable
temperature control just like the air conditioner is following you.

Golden Hydrophilic Aluminum Fin

With the anti-corrosive golden hydrophilic epoxy coating. the
fin inoxidability is 10 times better than normal one

Remote Control

Help users to control the air conditioner easily.

Wired Controller

Help users to control the air conditioner easily.

Self-diagnosis Function

Monitoring some abnormal operations or partsfailures,
which happens microcomputer of the air conditioner
will switch off and protect the system automatically.
Meanwhile,the error or protection code will be
displayed on the indoor unit.

Auto Restart

If the machine is suddenly shut down during operation,
the unit will record the operating mode, and restoreto it
when the power s on.

Intelligent Defrosting

Normal defrost function can only beoperated in certain
time, but AUX commercial air conditioner's intelligent
defrost can start automatically according to the surrounding
condition.

Fresh Air Intake

Intake fresh air outside to improve room air quality.

Low Ambient Cooling

The air conditioner with a special built-in low ambient
cooling can be used in temp. As low as -15C for cooling
operation.

Washable Filter

Durable filter can stand much longer before cleaning.

Central Control

Every touch screen can control 64 units by the R$485 wire
connection units, adapter plate and touch screen tighter,
which have control function for weekly timer, setting zone
or group and so on.

Controllers

Remote Controller

Mode Setting

Technology leads Intelligent life

AUTO/COOL/DRY/HEAT/FAN
Fan Speed Setting

HIGH/MED/LOW/AUTO

Vertical Swing

Feeling Function———————— SWING__

Strong Wind4<

Sleep Function’C

SUEEP SCREEN FUTSPROOF

STRONG FEELING CLEAN HEALTH

LED Display ON/OFF

Wired Controller

YK-K

Temperature Setting/Timer Range Setting

ON/OFF

Timer On/Off

Horizontal Swing

Clean Function
Health Function

Fungusproof Function

~ MODE

XK-02 XK-05
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Central Control of Light Commercial Super Uno
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Nomenclature Super UnNo Universal Outdoor Units

Indoor Unit: ° 3

a0/ C—

12k Btu/h

18k Btu/h
Design Series Code

Refrigerant Type:
R1: R410a R22 Omitted

D: DClnverter ON/OFF Omitted

Power Supply:
4:220-240V~, 1Ph, 50Hz 5:380-415V~, 3Ph, 50Hz

AUX
Cooling Capacity (kBtu/h)
\ H: Cooling & Heating C: Cooling Only
Indoor Unit Type:
\ CA: Four-Way Cassette CF: Ceiling&Floor o . |
LD: Low ESP Duct MD: Mid ESP Duct y a’ el ~ -
TH . _ i 24kBtu/h
\ HD: High ESP Duct FS: Floor-Standing 30k Btu/h 36k Btu/h a8kBtu/h 60k Btu/h
Light Cmmercial AC
\ AUX
L3
Outdoor Unit:
[ vodel _Joutdoor | | acieu) | Achizaw | accs/aw) | ALHis/aw)
Cooling Btu/h 12000 12000 18000 18000
u_ Sutdonr UniiT Capacity kW 3.6 3.6 5.1 5.1
utdoorUnit Type: . Heting Btu/h / 13500 / 19000
U;) Ur?l\r/]eésalé)utdoordUnlt ) oW / 39 / 56
::S"FTIg fp dE'Ct guttdoor LLJJm'tt Electric Data Power Supply VSHzPh  220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1
s rioorstanding butdoorint performance Air Flow Volume m'/h 1980 1980 2600 2600
Design Series Code Noise Level dB(A) 53 53 55 55
. Net
Refrigerant Type: RN — e . mm 760X260X540 760X260X540 800X300X590 800X300X590
R1: R410a R22 Omitted Packing mm 880X350X610 880X350X610 930X410X660 930X410X660
) Weight Net kg 37 38 44 45
D: DClnverter ON/OFF Omitted @ress kg 40 41 48 49
Power Supply: Liquid Side mm 6.35 6.35 6.35 6.35
k 4:220-240V~, 1Ph, 50Hz 5:380-415V~, 3Ph, 50Hz Piping Gas Side mm 12,7 12.7 12.7 12.7
Cooling Capacity (kBtu/h) Max. Length m 15 15 20 20
\ Max. Height m 10 10 15 15
K H: Cooling & Heating C: Cooling Only Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H unit 123/255/340 123/255/340 102/204/272 102/204/272
Light Commercial AC
K * Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.
AUX
Qa7 » <08
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Super Uno Universal Outdoor Units

[ wodel ______Joudoor ] | _Accay/aw) | Auhaa/aw) | ALcao/su) | ALH3o/a) |

e

: Btu/h 24000 24000 30000 30000
Cooling
W . . . .
Capacity 7.2 7.2 85 85 “lﬂ
) Btu/h / 27000 / 31000 Aux
Heating
W / 7.9 / 9.3
Electric Data Power Supply V~HzPh  220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1
vert Air Flow Volume m'/h 2790 2790 3190 3190 i _ = TS
erformance
Noise Level dB(A) 60 60 60 60 AUX
12k Btu/h 18k Btu/h
) Net mm 800X300X690 800X300X690 903X354X857 903X354X857
Dimension(WxDxH) N
packing mm 930X410X760 930X410X760 1030X410X980 1030X410X980
Net k 74
— e g 55 56 72
Gross kg 59 60 80 82
Liquid Side mm 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52
Gas Sid . . 15, 15, N
Pining as Side mm 15.88 15.88 5.88 5.88 ﬁ§\\\\\ AUX
Max. Length m 30 30 30 30 /]/,,,tf's\)\\\\\\\‘\\
Max. Height m 15 15 15 15 &W{gg)"”w
Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H unit 102/204/204 102/204/204 60/124/124 60/124/124 \\;\%/ %
- |
e ey [od -
[ Model  Joutdoor [ | ALC354() AL-H36/4(U) AL-C36/5(U) AL-H36/5(U) 2Ll SOk Bt e e 3 Bl imeCEa
} Btw/h 36000 36000 36000 36000
Cooling
) W 10.0 100 10.0 10.0
camaciy o oo / o T e e e e e e [ e [
Heating Btu/h
o ) 1o , Lo cooting ; u/ 12000 12000 18000 18000 24000 24000 36000
Flectric Data Power Supply V~Hz,Ph 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 Capacity W 36 36 53 53 72 72 106
pert Air Flow Volume m’/h 3190 3190 3190 3190 Heating Btu/h / 13500 / 20000 / 27500 /
erformance
Noise Level dB(A) 60 60 60 60 . w / 39 / o8 / g /
e Net o P s Jea— pt— ElectricData  poversupply | V-HiPh 2207240501 | 220°040501 | 20001 20UOL  20UOK1 UL 045503
imension XDx| i
Packing mm 1030X410X980 1030X410X980 1030X410X980 1030X410X980 Performance | Lirrowvolme | m/h 1980 1980 2600 2600 2790 290 3190
Weight Net e 24 26 24 36 Noise Level dB(A) 53 53 55 55 60 60 60
Net 0 B00X300X690  903X354X857
Gross 3 P o o o oimension(wioni) oL mm 760X260X540  760X260X540  S00X300X590  BODX300XS590  BOOX300XG!
Liquid Side o 052 052 052 052 Packing mm 830X350X610  BSOK350XG10  930X410K660  O30X410K660  930X410X760  930X410X760  1030X410X980
biping Gas Side mm 15.88 15.88 15.88 15.88 Weight Net g = 32 2 26 2 2 o
Max. Length m 50 50 50 50 G.rus.s : kg 34 35 39 40 52 53 96
Max. Height m 30 30 30 30 quulé Side mm 6.35 6.35 6.35 6.35 9.52 9.52 9.52
Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H unit 60/124/124 60/124/124 60/124/124 60/124/124 Piping Gas Side mm 127 127 127 127 1588 1588 1588
Max. Length m 15 15 20 20 30 30 50
Max. Height m 10 10 15 15 15 15 30
Stuffing Quantity | 20/40/40H unit 123255/340 123255/340 102/204/272 102/204/272 102/204/204 102/204/204 60/124/124

[ wodel ______Joudoor ] | _accasw) | auiassw | Alceosw) | ALHGo/sw)

[ Model  [outdoor | | auze/sRuu) | Aucezsrau) | Achazsri(u) | Avcas/sruu) | ALHas/sri(u) | AL-cso/sriu) | AL-Heo/sR1(U)

cooling o o, e o o Btu/h 36000 42000 42000 48000 48000 60000 60000
Capacity - e o e o Coctine kw 106 12,0 12,0 14.0 14.0 17.6 176
Heating Btu/h / 51000 / 63000 Capacity Btu/h ' ' ' ' ' i :
kW / 15.0 / 175 Heating 40000 / 48000 / 53000 / 63500
Electric Data Power Supply V~Hz,Ph 380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 kw 1.7 / 14.0 / 15.5 / 18.5
Performance Air Flow Volume m’/h 5200 5200 5200 5200 Electric Data P?wer Supply V;Hz,Ph 380~415,50,3  380~415,50,3  380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3  380~41550,3  380~415,50,3  380~415,50,3
Noise Level aB(A) 2 2 62 62 performance AirFlowVolume | m'/h 3190 3190 3190 5200 5200 5200 5200
DiE e () - o plsikiinan i [ [ z(:e - :Bn(wA) :zaxasaxsw :;3x3s4xss7 223x354xss7 zjsxaaoxuss Zzzssxaonuss zjsxsaoxuss :zsxswxnss
Packing mm 1090X430X1370 1090X430X1370 1090X430X1370 1090X430X1370 Dimension(WxDxH)
— Net kg 89 97 98 105 Packing mm 1030X410X980  1030X410X980  1030X410X980 1090X430X1370 1090X430X1370 1090X430X1370 1090X430X1370
Gross kg 102 110 112 119 Weight Net ke 90 90 92 92 100 94 101
Liquid Side mm 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52 Gross ke 98 98 100 106 114 108 115
Pining Gas Side mm 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05 :qulcf Side mm 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52
Max. Length m 50 50 50 50 Piping as Side mm 15.88 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05
Max. Height m 30 30 30 30 Max. Length m 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H unit 26/54/54 26/54/54 26/54/54 26/54/54 Max. Height m 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Stuffing Quantity | 20/40/40H unit 60/124/124 60/124/124 60/124/124 26/54/54 26/54/54 26/54/54 26/54/54

% Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.
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Super UNo Four-way Cassette e

Vodel [ndoor | | mcacaye | mcamye | acacis/a
oee Er AL-C12/4{V) AL-H12/4({U) AL-C18/4(U) AL-H18/4(U)

Cooling Btu/h 12000 12000 18000 18000
N kw 3.6 3.6 5.1 5.1
Capacity
Heating Btu/h / 13500 / 19000
kw / 3.9 / 5.6
4 Power Supply V~,Hz,Ph 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1
o Cooling Power Input kw 1.17 1.17 1.69 1.69
Electric Data Heating Power Input kw / 1.13 / 1.75

' '\ Cooling Current A 5.39 5.39 7.79 7.79

> e / / - g Heating Current A / 5.29 / 8.11

g — EER 3.08 3.08 3.02 3.02
/4

7/ cop / 3.46 / 3.20
7, Performance . iy g
Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) | m’/h 620/496/434 620/496/434 850/680/595 850/680/595
7 Noise Level{Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A) 41/38/32 41/38/32 41/38/32 41/38/32
Net(Body) mm 615X615X263 615X615X263 615X615X263 615X615X263
; ; Packing(Body) mm 700X700X330 700X700X330 700X700X330 700X700X330
- Dimension(WxDxH)
Net(Panel) mm 650X650X55 650X650X55 650X650X55 650X650X55
ﬂ,i;: Packing(Panel) mm 710X710X80 710X710X80 710X710X80 710X710X80
5t Optidrl Net{Body) kg 17.5 17.5 18 18
; Gross(Body) kg 21.5 21.5 22 22
Weight
Net(Panel) kg 3 3 3 E]
Gross(Panel) kg 5 5 5} 5
Liquid Side mm 6.35 6.35 6.35 6.35
Piping Gas Side mm 12.7 12.7 12.7 12.7
1.High efficient energy saving 4.Fresh air intake : Drainage mm R3/4in{DN20) R3/A4in(N20) R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in{DN20)
Applicable Area m 17-21 17-21 21-35 21-35
* Excellent system design, selection of the core components, the * Fresh air makes indoor air quality healthy Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 72/146/162 72/146/162 57/120/144 57/120/144

perfect combination of technology and technological innovation. and comfortable.

Innovative 3D spiral wind leaf, reduced resh ai intake m- ALCA-C24/4 ALCA-H24/4 ALCA-C30/4 ALCA-H30/4
* the air power’s consumption and noise, making the supply air [outdoor [ ] AL-C24/4(V) AL-H24/4(U) AL-C30/4(U) AL-H30/4(U)

more quiet and smoothly 5-DUCt connection Cooling Btu/h 24000 24000 30000 30000
* Air duct can be connected from the 4 sides Capacity kw 7.2 7.2 85 8.5
. Btu/h / 27000 / 31000
to nearby rooms. Heating
Duct connection KW / 7.9 / 9.3
Power Supply V~,Hz,Ph 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1
o Cooling Power Input kw 2.46 2.46 2.75 2.75
3D spiral wind lea -
6 D. .t I t be d.s Ia Electric Data Heating Power Input kw / 2.29 / 2.80
2.6-segment heating exchanger design -igital tube display Cooling Current A 1159 1159 12.70 12.70
Heating Current 10.99 12.80
# Compact structure. * Digital tube displays all contents :indoor temperature, set temperature, o o A ! g 09 3.09
2.93 2.93 8 B
* Innovative exchanger design enlarges the the mode of operation,etc. o / 3.45 / 332
heat exchanging area. ; * Clearly to check the running status more convenient for troubleshooting. Performance Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) | m'/h 1100/880/770 1100/880/770 1500/1200/1050 1500/1200/1050
* Heat exchanging efficiency increased by ‘ ) Four step motors Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(a) 45/42/36 15/42/36 48/45/39 48/45/39
o 9
10% to 15%. Each guide the wind blade is controlled by an independent of step Net{Body) mm 835X835X240 835X835X240 835X835X240 835X835X240
e ® . motor driver, which made guide blades swing flexible. Dimension(WxDxH) Packing(Body) mm 910X910X320 910X910X320 910X910X320 910X910X320
3.Built-in water dralnage pump Net{Panel) mm 950X950X55 950X950X55 950X950X55 950X950X55
e I ) Packing(Panel) mm 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100
* The built-in pump can lift condensing water up Net(Body) p 24 2 22 22
to 800mm high from the drainage pan. Gross(Body) kg 275 275 27.5 275
. Weight = = - :
7.Decoration panel Net(Panel) ke 5 5 z 3
Gi Panel ki 7 7
* Decaration panel has been treated with dirt-repellant coating. .ros.s( .ane) g 7 7
Liquid Side mm 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52
Piping Gas Side mm 15.88 15.88 15.88 15.88
Drainage mm R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20)
Applicable Area m’ 28-47 28-47 32-60 32-60
S == Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 39/76/96 39/76/96 30/70/76 30/70/76

* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.

1> <12

Bce kaTanorn u uHcTpyKuuu 3xeck: http://splitoff.ru/tehn-doc.html



N2 4

Technology leads Intelligent life

Technology leads Intelligent life

Vodel indoor [ | aicac3s/a ALCA-H36/4 ALCA-C36/5 ALCA-H36/5 lindoor | [ AlcAC12/4R1 | ALCA-H12/4R1 | ALCAC18/4R1 | ALCAH18/AR1 | ALCA-C24/4R1 | ALCA-H24/4R1 | ALCA-C36/5R1
ode
oudoor [ | ai-c3s/au AL-H36/4(U) AL-C36/5(U) AL-H36/5(U) loudoor [ [ Acizaruw) [ acrizaryy) | avcis/ari) | acris/aruu) [accassari) | acrzazruw) [ accas/sri)
) 12000
Cooling Btu/h 36000 Cooling Btu/h 12000 18000 18000 24000 24000 36000
. kw 10.0 ; kw 36 36 53 5.3 7.2 7.2 10.6
Capacity Capacity o
Heating Btu/h / Heating Btu/l / 13500 / 20000 / 27500 /
kw / kW / 3.9 / 5.8 / 8.1 /
Power Supply V~Hz,Ph 220~240,50,1 Power Supply V~Hz,Ph 220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  380~415,50,3
Cooling Power Input kw 3.45 Cooling Power Input ' kW 1.19 1.19 1.76 1.76 2.39 2.39 3.77
Electric Data Heating Power Input kW / Electric Data Heating Power Input kW / 1.20 / 1.80 / 2.50 /
Cooling Current A 15.93 Cooling Current A 5.49 5.49 8.08 8.08 11.06 11.06 6.76
Heating Current A / Heating Current A / 5.63 / 8.27 / 11.59 /
EER 2.90 EER 3.03 3.03 3.01 3.01 3.01 3.01 2.81
CoP / cop / 3.25 / 3.22 / 3.24 /
Performance . S 8 Performance 8
Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) = m'/h 1500/1200/1050 ArFlowVolmeH/Mid/low) m'/h 620/496/434  620/496/434  900/720/630  900/720/630  1300/L040/910 1300/1040/910 1500/1200/1050
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A) 48/45/39 Noke LeveliHj/Mid/low) | dB(A)  4138/32 41/38/32 41/38/32 41/38/32 45/42/36 45/42/36 48/45/39
Net(Body) mm 835X835X240 Net(Body) mm 615X615X263  615X615X263  615X615X263  615X615X263  835X835X240  835X835X240  835X835X240
. . Packing{Bodly) mm 910X910X320 . . Packing(Body) mm 700X700X330  700X700X330  700X700X330  700X700X330  910X910X320  910X910X320  910X910X320
Dimension{WxDxH) Dimension(WxDxH)
Net(Panel) mm 950X950X55 Net(Panel) mm 650X650X55 650X650X55 650X650X55 650X650X55  950X850X55 950X950X55 950X950X55
Packing(Panel) mm 1000X1000X100 Packing(Panel) mm 710X710X80 710X710X80 710X710X80 710X710X80 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100
Net(Body) kg 24 Net(Body) kg 17.5 17.5 18 18 24 24 24
Gross(Bodh 27.5 n Gross(Bod k 215 | i i X
Weight (Body) ke Weight (Body) g 215 22 22 275 275 27.5
Net(Panel) kg 5 Net(Panel) kg 3 3 3 3 5 5 5
Gross(Panel) kg 7 Gross(Panel) ke 5 5 5 5 7 7 7
Liquid Side mm 9.52 Liquid Side mm 6.35 6.35 6.35 6.35 9.52 9.52 9.52
Piping Gas Side mm 15.88 Piping Gas Side mm 127 12.7 127 127 15.88 15.88 15.88
Drainage mm R3/4in(DN20) Drainage mm R/4in(N20) R3/4in(N20) R3/4in(N20) RY/4in(N20) RY/4in(N20) RY/4in(N20) R3/4in(N20)
Applicable Area m’ 42-70 Applicable Area m 13-21 1321 2135 2135 2847 2847 4270
Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 30/70/76 Stuffing Quantity  20/40/40H set 72/146/162 72/146/162 57/120/144 57/120/144 39/76/96 39/76/96 30/70/76

[mioor ]| awcacags ALCA-C60/5 ALCAHE0/5
| owdoor || __aLcas/sw) AL-48/5(U)

Vodel lindoor | [ Aca-3s/sr1 | Alca-cazsri | Alca-Haysri | Alca-cas/sri | Alca-nas/sr1 | ALCA-C60/5R1 | ALCA-HEO/5R1
ode
loutdoor | [ atnze/sriqu) | acazsriq) | acnazsri) | ai-cas/sri) [ a-nas/sriu) [ aceo/sriw) [ at-so/sra)

" Btu/h 48000 . Btu/h 36000 42000 42000 48000 48000 60000 60000
Cooling Cooling
. kw 14.0 ) kw 10.6 12.0 12.0 14.0 14.0 17.6 17.6
Capacity Capacity h 48000 / 53000 / 63500
. 40000
Heating Btu/h / Heating B/ /
kw / kw 117 / 14.0 / 15.5 / 18.5
Power Supply V~,Hz,Ph 380~415,50,3 Power Supply V~,Hz,Ph 380~415,50,3  380~415,50,3  380~41550,3  380~41550,3  380~415,50,3  380~41550,3  380~415,50,3
Cooling Power Input kw 4.49 Cooling Power Input ' kW 3.77 4.17 4.17 4.87 4.87 5.71 5.71
Electric Data Heating Power Input kw / Electric Data Heating Power Input kW 3.50 / 4.63 / 5.13 / 6.00
Cooling Current A 8.19 Cooling Current A 6.76 7.63 7.63 8.88 8.88 10.42 10.42
Heating Current A / Heating Current A 6.28 / 8.43 / 933 / 10.88
EER 3.12 EER 2.81 2.88 2.88 2.87 2.87 3.08 3.08
CoP / cop 3.34 / 3.02 / 3.02 / 3.08
Performance . R 8 Performance 8
Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) | m’/h 1800/1440/1260 Air Flow VolumefHj/Mid/Low) m”/h 1500/1200/1050 1800/1440/1260 1800/1440/1260 1800/1440/1260 1800/1440/1260 1800/1440/1260 1800/1440/1260
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A) 50/47/41 Noke LevellHj/Mid/low)  dB(A)  48/45/39 50/47/41 50/47/41 50/47/41 50/47/41 50/47/41 50/47/41
Net(Body) mm 835X835X280 Net(Body) mm 240 80 0 280 280 280 0
. . Packing(Body) mm 910X910X360 ’ ’ Packing(Body) mm 910X910X320  910X910X360  910X910X360  910X910X360  910X910X360  910X910X360  910X910X360
Dimension(WxDxH) Dimension(WxDxH)
Net(Panel) mm 950X950X55 Net(Panel) mm 950X950X 950X950X 950X950! 950X950X 950X950X! 950X950X 950X950!
Packing(Panel) mm 1000X1000X100 Packing(Panel) mm 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100 1000X1000X100
Net(Body) kg 26.5 Net(Body) kg 24 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5
Gross(Bod 30.5 . Gross(Body) kg 275 30.5 30.5 305 30.5 30.5 305
Weight (Bedy) kg Weight (Body
Net(Panel) kg 5 Net(Panel) kg 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Gross(Panel) kg 7 Gross(Panel) kg 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Liquid Side mm 9.52 Liquid Side mm 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52
Piping Gas Side mm 19.05 Piping Gas Side mm 15.88 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05
Drainage mm R3/4in(DN20) Drainage mm R3/4In(N20) R3/4in(N20) R3/4in(N20) R/4in(N20) R3/4in(N20) R¥/4in(N20) R3/4in(N20)
Applicable Area m 56-93 Applicable Area m’ 42-70 50-82 50-82 56-93 56-93 64-107 64-107
Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 26/54/54 Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 30/70/76 30/67/75 30/67/75 26/54/54 26/54/54 26/54/54 26/54/54
* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice. * Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.
13» <14
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Technology leads Intelligent life Technology leads Intelligent life

N\ 4

Super Uno ceiling & Floor

Ndel Indoor | | Acrcis/a ALCF-H18/4 ALCF-C24/4 ALCF-H24/4
odel
) AL-H18/4(U) AL-C24/4(U) AL-H24/4(U)

Outdoor
Cooling Btu/h 18000 18000 24000 24000
. kw 5.1 5.1 7.2 7.2
Capacity
Heating Btu/h / 19000 / 27000
kw / 5.6 / 7.9
Power Supply V~,Hz,Ph 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1
Cooling Power Input kw 1.69 1.69 2.42 2.42
g Electric Data Heating Power Input kw / 1.68 / 2.26
Cooling Current A 7.76 7.76 11.41 11.41
il Heating Current A / 7.79 / 10.83
EER 3.02 3.02 2.98 2.98
cop / 3.33 / 3.50
Performance ) A 3
Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) = m’/h 850/680/595 850/680/595 1200/960/840 1200/960/840
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A) 43/40/34 43/40/34 46/43/38 46/43/38
h h Net mm 929X660X205 929X660X205 1280X660X205 1280X660X205
Dimension(WxDxH)
Packing mm 1010X720X290 1010X720X290 1360X720X290 1360X720X290
Net kg 25 25 32 32
Weight S g
Gross kg 28 28 37 37
Liquid Side mm 6.35 6.35 9.52 9.52
Piping Gas Side mm 12.7 12.7 15.88 15.88
Standard Optioral Drainage mm R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in({DN20) R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20)
Applicable Area m 21-35 21-35 28-47 28-47
Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 54/115/142 54/115/142 50/100/124 50/100/124
1.Dual-direction swing, wide swing angle 2.Ultra slim design
w [indoor | [ ALcr-c30/4 ALCF-H30/4 ALCF-C36/4 ALCF-H36/4
* Vertical and horizontal swing function make it possible * Thinner. Lighter. Bloce - AL-C30/4(U) AL-H30/4(U) AL-C36/4(U) AL-H36/4(U)
to blow air to every corner of the room. Cooling Btu/h 30000 30000 36000 36000
. kw 8.5 8.5 10.0 10.0
- Capacity 37500
£ Heating Btu/h / 31000 /
o kw / 9.3 / 11.0
Power Supply V~,Hz,Ph 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1
Cooling Power Input kw 2.82 2.82 3.41 3.41
4 Ad. bl f d I . Electric Data Heating Power Input kw / 2.70 / 3.58
- lUSta € 1an Spee ’ nnovative Cooling Current A 13.03 13.03 15.78 15.78
centrifugal fan Heating Current A / 12.35 / 16.70
. . = EER 3.01 3.01 2.93 2.93
3'FIEXIbIe InSta"atlon * Allunits are equipped with 3 speed controlled fan coP / 3.44 / 3.07
mode, adjust the air flow rate in accordance with Performance . A 3
. N g Air Flow Vol Hi/Mid/L¢ h 1 12 1 1 12 1
* Can be vertically installed against the wall or horizontally installed the ceiling height. ir Flow Volume(H/Mid/Low) | m'/ 1500/1200/1050 1500/1200/1050 500/1200/1050 500/1200/1050
under the ceiling. . . . Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A) 50/47/41 50/47/41 50/47/41 50/47/41
* '”'L"I"a“"e Ce_””'f“g:_' fa’t‘r’] ha"edl larger a”"“'f“:e oi M—: mm 1280X660X205 1280X60X205 1280X660%X205 1280X660%X205
and lower noise, making the su air more quie imension(WxDx -
& PRl q Packing mm 1360X720X290 1360X720X290 1360X720X290 1360X720X290
and smoothly.
. Net kg 33 33 33 33
Weight
" Gross kg 38 38 38 38
b ¢
} s Liquid Side mm 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52
Piping Gas Side mm 15.88 15.88 15.88 15.88
Drainage mm R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20)
" > Applicable Area m 32-60 32-60 42-70 42-70
- Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 36/71/88 36/71/88 36/71/88 36/71/88
% Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.
15» <16

Bce kaTanorn u uHcTpyKuuu 3xeck: http://splitoff.ru/tehn-doc.html



N2 4

Capacity
Electric Data

Performance

Dimension(WxDxH)

Weight
Piping

Applicable Area
Stuffing Quantity

Capacity
Electric Data

Performance

Dimension(WxDxH)
Weight
Piping

Applicable Area
Stuffing Quantity

* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of productimprovement without prior notice.

Cooling

Heating

Power Supply

Cooling Power Input
Heating Power Input
Cooling Current

Heating Current

EER

cop

Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low)
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low)
Net

Packing

Net

Gross

Liquid Side

Gas Side

Drainage

20/40/40H

[ndoor [ ] ALCF-H48/5 ALCF-C60/5 ALCF-HEO/5
| ovtdoor || ALH48/5(U) AL-C60/5(U) AL.H60/5(U)

Cooling

Heating

Power Supply

Cooling Power Input
Heating Power Input
Cooling Current

Heating Current

EER

cop

Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low)
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low)
Net

Packing

Net

Gross

Liquid Side

Gas Side

Drainage

20/40/40H

Technology leads Intelligent life

Btu/h
kw
Btu/h
kw

V~,Hz,Ph

Btu/h
kw
Btu/h
kw

V~,Hz,Ph

kw
kw
A
A

m’/h
dB(A)
mm
mm
kg
kg
mm
mm
mm
-

set

ALCF-C36/5 ALCF-H36/5 ALCF-C48/5
AL-C36/5(U) AL-H36/5(U) AL-C48/5(U)

36000

10.0

/

/
380~415,50,3
3.47

/

6.22

/

2.88

/
1500/1200/1050
50/47/41
1280X660X205
1360X720X290
33

38

9.52

15.88
R3/4in(DN20)
42-70
36/71/88

48000

14.0

51000

15.0
380~415,50,3
4.52

4.45

8.24

8.08

3.10

3.37
1800/1440/1260
51/48/42
1631X660X205
1710X720X290
44

50

9.52

19.05
R3/4in{DN20)
56-93
25/54/54

36000 48000 Cooling Btu/h
10.0 14.0 . kw

Capacity
37500 / Heating Btu/h
11.0 / kw
380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 Power Supply \/~,Hz,Ph
3.47 4.52 Cooling Power Input kw
3.33 / Electric Data Heating Power Input kw
6.22 8.24 Cooling Current A
5.98 / Heating Current A
2.88 3.10 EER
3.30 / cop

Performance . P 5
1500/1200/1050 1800/1440/1260 Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) | m’/h
50/47/41 51/48/42 Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A)

N
1280X660%205 1631X660X205 Dimension(WxDxH) et mm
1360X720X290 1710X720X290 Packing mm
Net k;

33 44 —_— e g
38 50 Gross, kg
9.52 9.52 Liquid Side mm
15.88 19.05 Piping Gas Side mm
R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in{DN20) Drainage mm
42-70 56-93 Applicable Area m
36/71/88 25/54/54 Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set

60000 60000 Cooling Btu/h
17.0 17.0 . kw

Capacity
/ 63000 Heating Btu/h
/ 17.5 kw
380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 Power Supply \/~,Hz,Ph
5.69 5.69 Cooling Power Input kw
/ 5.41 Electric Data Heating Power Input kw
10.39 10.39 Cooling Current A
/ 9.42 Heating Current A
2.99 2.99 EER
/ 3.23 cop

Performance . . 5
1800/1440/1260 1800/1440/1260 Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) = m’/h
51/48/42 51/48/42 Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A)

Net mm

1631X660X205 1631X660X205 Dimension(WxDxH)
1710X720X290 1710X720X290 Packing mm
44 44 Weight Net kg
50 50 Gross. kg
9.52 9.52 Liquid Side mm
19.05 19.05 Piping Gas Side mm
R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20) Drainage mm
64-107 64-107 Applicable Area m’
25/54/54 25/54/54 Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set

Bce kaTanorn u uHcTpyKuuu 3xeck: http://splitoff.ru/tehn-doc.html

18000
5.3

/

/
220~240,50,1
1.72

/

7.90

/

3.08

/
850/680/595
43/40/34
929X660X205
1010X720X290
25

28

6.35

12.7
R3/4in(DN20)
21-35
54/115/142

36000

10.6

40000

11.7
380~415,50,3
3.77

3.50

6.76

6.28

2.81

3.34
1500/1200/1050
50/47/41
1280X660X205
1360X720X290
33

38

9.52

15.88
R3/4in(DN20)
42-70
36/71/88

Technology leads Intelligent life

18000

5.3

20000

5.8
220~240,50,1
1.72

1.77

7.90

8.13

3.08

3.28
850/680/595
43/40/34
929X660X205

1010X720X290

25
28

6.35

12.7
R3/4in(DN20)
21-35
54/115/142

48000
14.0

/

/
380~415,50,3
4.87

/

8.88

/

2.87

/

1800/1440/1260

51/48/42
1631X660X205
1710X720X290
44

50

9.52

19.05
R3/4in(DN20)
56-93
25/54/54

24000
7.2

/

/
220~240,50,1
218

/

10.09

/

3.31

/
1200/960/840
46/43/38
1280X660X205
1360X720X290
32

37

9.52

15.88
R3/4in(DN20)
28-47
50/100/124

48000

14.0

53000

15.5
380~415,50,3
4.87

5.13

8.88

9.33

2.87

3.02
1800/1440/1260
51/48/42
1631X660X205
1710X720X280
44

50

9.52

19.05
R3/4in(DN20)
56-93
25/54/54

* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.

24000
7.2

27500

8.1
220~240,50,1
2.18

2.50

10.09

11.59

3.31

3.24
1200/960/840
46/43/38
1280X660X205
1360X720X290
32

37

9.52

15.88
R3/4in(DN20)
28-47
50/100/124

60000

17.6

/

/
380~415,50,3
5.71

/

10.42

/

3.08

/
1800/1440/1260
51/48/42
1631X660X205
1710X720X290
44

50

9.52

19.05
R3/4in(DN20)
64-107
25/54/54

Vodel [indoor | | ALcF-c18/4R1 | ALCF-H18/4R1 | ALCF-C24/4R1 | ALCF-H24/4R1 | ALCF-C36/5R1
ode
| | ai-cis/aryu) | Ai-His/ari(u) | Alcasa/ari(u) | AL-H24/4R1(U) | AL-c36/5R1(U)

36000

10.6

/

/
380~415,50,3
3.77

/

6.76

/

2.81

/
1500/1200/1050
50/47/41
1280X660X205
1360X720X290
33

38

9.52

15.88
R3/4in(DN20)
42-70
36/71/88

Vodel [indoor | | ALCF-H36/5R1 | ALCF-C48/5R1 | ALCF-H48/5R1 | ALCF-C60/5R1 | ALCF-HB0/5R1
ode
[oudoor | | At-H3e/5R1(u) | Al-cas/sri(u) [ Al-Has/sri(u) [ AL-ceo/sri(u) | AL-He0/5R1(U)

60000

17.6

63500

18.5
380~415,50,3
5.71

5.97

10.42

10.83

3.08

3.10
1800/1440/1260
51/48/42
1631X660X205
1710X720X290
44

50

9.52

19.05
R3/4in(DN20)
64-107
25/54/54
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Technology leads Intelligent life

Super Uno Low ESP Duct

1.Ultra slim design

* Thinner, lighter and save much more space.

oo caing

3.Built-in water drainage pump (Optional)
* The built-in pump can lift condensing water up to 800mm
high from the drainage pan.

8COMr

5.Standard accessories

* For all models, return air bellow and air filter are standard.

19»

Standard Optional

2.Fresh air intake

* Reversed fresh air intake hole, it’s convenient to connect
with air duct.

The indoor unit

-

Freshair

3 s =

Outlet Returning air intake

4.Flexible air intake options

Air intake from rear as standard, from bottom as optional.
The size of the plate from bottom is the same as the flange
from back, which makes it convenient to change installation
style due to different decoration requirement

*

Air intake from below Air intake from rear

6.ESP adjustable, more comfortable

* Unit has two adjustable ESP :12Pa and 30Pa, users can free to
choose based on the need of requirement.

12pa Air outlet =  Duct Indoor unit
P
30pa Alr outlet = = Duct TIndoor unit

Rerara s fater| Swspended ceiling

Bce kaTanorn u uHcTpyKuuu 3xeck: http://splitoff.ru/tehn-doc.html

Capacity

Electric Data

Performance

Dimension{WxDxH)
Weight
Piping

Applicable Area
Stuffing Quantity

Capacity

Electric Data

Performance

Dimension{WxDxH)

Weight

Piping

Applicable Area
Stuffing Quantity

Technology leads Intelligent life

[indoor || aupciya | Aup-miza ALLD-C18/4 | ALLD-H18/4 ALLD-C24/4 ALLD-H24/4
[oudoor || aczaw | acmizau) | accisa) | acmisau) | accaaau) | avieaaw)

Cooling

Heating

Power Supply

Cooling Power Input
Heating Power Input
Cooling Current

Heating Current

EER

cop

Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low)
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low)
External Static Pressure(ESP)
Net

Packing

Net

Gross

Liquid Side

Gas Side

Drainage

20/40/40H

Cooling

Heating

Power Supply

Cooling Power Input
Heating Power Input
Cooling Current

Heating Current

EER

cop

Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low)
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low)
External Static Pressure(ESP)
Net

Packing

Net

Gross

Liquid Side

Gas Side

Drainage

20/40/40H

Btu/h 12000 12000 18000 18000 24000 24000
kW 36 36 5.1 5.1 7.2 72
Btu/h / 13500 / 19000 / 27000
kw / 39 / 56 / 7.9
V~HzPh 2207240501  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1
kW 116 116 1.65 165 253 253
kW / 1.10 / 1.69 / 2.16
A 537 537 757 7.57 11.93 11.93
A / 5.16 / 7.82 / 10.39
3.10 3.10 3.09 3.09 2.85 2.85
/ 354 / 332 / 3.65
m'/h 630/504/441  630/504/441  860/688/602  860/688/602  1200/960/840  1200/960/840
dB(A) 38/35/29 383529 4239/33 423933 45/4236 45/42/36
Pa 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230
mm 880X547X240  880X547X240  1110X547X240 1110X547X240  1305X547X240  1305X547X240
mm 980X620X280  980X620X280  1210X620X280 1210X620X280  1400X620X280  1400X620X280
kg 215 215 30 30 34.5 34.5
kg 25 25 34 34 39.5 39.5
mm 635 6.35 6.35 6.35 9.52 952
mm 12.7 12.7 127 12.7 15.88 15.88
mm RY4in(DN20)  RY4in(DN20)  RY/4in(DN20)  R¥4in(DN20)  R/4in(DN20)  R3/4in(DN20)
m 17-21 17-21 21-35 21-35 28-47 28-47
set 73150/180 73/150/180 55/122/144 55/122/144 52/112/123 52112123

AL-C12/4R1(U) AL-H12/4R1(U)
Btu/h 12000 12000
kw 3.6 3.6
Btu/h / 13500
kw / 3.9
V~Hz,Ph 220~240,50,1 220~240,50,1
kw 1.09 1.09
kw / 1.06
A 5.03 5.03
A / 4.97
3.30 3.30
/ 3.68
m'/h 630/504/440 630/504/440
dB(A) 38/35/29 38/35/29
Pa 12/30 12/30
mm 880X547X240 880X547X240
mm 980X620X280 980X620X280
kg 21.5 21.5
kg 25 25
mm 6.35 6.35
mm 12.7 12.7
mm R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20)
m’ 13-21 13-21
set 73/150/180 73/150/180

% Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.

ALLD-C12/4R1 ALLD-H12/4R1
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Technology leads Intelligent life

Super Uno Mid ESP Duct

1.Ultra slim design
* Thinner. Lighter.

Standard Optional

2.Fresh air intake

* Reversed fresh air intake hole , it’s convenient to connect

with air duct.

P

The indoor umit

C

Capacity

Electric Data

Performance

Dimension(WxDxH)

Weight

Piping

Applicable Area
Stuffing Quantity

Cooling

Heating

Power Supply

Cooling Power Input
Heating Power Input
Cooling Current

Heating Current

EER

cop

Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low)
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low)
External Static Pressure(ESP)
Net

Packing

Net

Gross

Liquid Side

Gas Side

Drainage

20/40/40H

Btu/h
kw
Btu/h
kw

V~,Hz,Ph

kw
kw
A
A

m'/h
dB(A)
Pa
mm

mm

mm
mm

mm

set

18000
5.1

/

/
220~240,50,1
1.70

/

7.81

/

3.00

/
950/760/665
44/41/35
50/80
830X785X290
1100X870X360
34

40

6.35

12.7
R3/4in(DN20)
21-35
42/90/111

Technology leads Intelligent life

18000
5.1

19000

56
220~240,50,1
1.70

1.67

7.81

7.75

3.00

335
950/760/665
44/41/35
50/80
830X785X290
1100X870X360
34

40

6.35

12.7
RY4in(DN20)
21-35
42/90/111

oo [ | ey TR ST

24000
7.2

/

/
220240,50,1
249

/

11.73

/

2.89

/
1200/960/840
47/44/38
50/80
290X785%290
1100X870X360
36

42

952

15.88
R¥/4in(DN20)
28-47
42/90/108

Pooor T o | wvocor | awovaos |
fowor | | acs0/aL A0

D« Model

Freshair

PR Cooling Btu/h 24000 30000 30000
J ' capacit Kw 7.2 8.5 8.5
The Ceiling Outlet Returning air intake pacity Heating Btu/h 27000 / 31000
Kw 7.9 / 9.3
3.Built-in water drainage pump (Optional) 4 Flexible air intake options Power Supply Ve Hz,Ph 2207240,50,1 2207240501 2207240,50,1
* The built-in pump can lift condensing water up to 800mm high * Air intake from rear as standard, from bottom as optional. coolneliowerlinit kw 2L 248 289
from the drainage pan. * The size of the plate from bottom is the same as the flange Electric Data Heating Power Input kw 2.09 / 2.73
from back, which makes it convenient to change installation Cooling Current A 11.73 13.29 13.29
e Y style due to different decoration requirement Heating Current A 10.04 / 12.46
B00mm Air intake from below Air intake from rear EER 2.89 2.95 2.95
cop 3.78 / 3.41
Performance Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) = m’/h 1200/960/840 1500/1200/1050 1500/1200/1050
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A) 47/44/38 50/47/41 50/47/41
3 < 2 - External Static Pressure(ESP) Pa 50/80 50/80 50/80
—_— —_— 2 \ Net
890X785X290 890X785X290 890X785X290
— Dimension(WxDxH) 4 nm
\ Packing mm 1100X870X360 1100X870X360 1100X870X360
H — s
5.Standard accessories 6.ESP adiustabl f ?ol Weight Net ke £ £ %
* For all models, return air bellow and air filter are standard. .ESP a JUSta e, more comfortable Gross ke 42 42 42
* Unit has two adjustable ESP :50Pa and 80Pa, users can free to Liquid Side mm 9.52 9.52 9.52
choose based on the need of requirement. Piping Gas Side mm 15.88 15.88 15.88
- Drainage mm R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20) R/4in(DN20)
0pa Aie outtet = Duct Indoor wnit Applicable Area m’ 28-47 32-60 32-60
— Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 42/90/108 36/72/84 36/72/84
Retuen aie inler| Seaded eclling
* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.
Ceting
80pa Air ouclet — Duct Indoor unit
et g

Retuen air inlel
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Capacity

Electric Data

Performance

Dimension{WxDxH)
Weight
Piping

Applicable Area
Stuffing Quantity

Capacity

Electric Data

Performance

Dimension(WxDxH)
Weight
Piping

Applicable Area
Stuffing Quantity

* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.

Cooling

Heating

Power Supply

Cooling Power Input
Heating Power Input
Cooling Current

Heating Current

EER

Ccop

Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low)
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low)
External Static Pressure(ESP)
Net

Packing

Net

Gross

Liquid Side

Gas Side

Drainage

20/40/40H

Cooling

Heating

Power Supply

Cooling Power Input
Heating Power Input
Cooling Current

Heating Current

EER

cop

Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low)
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low)
External Static Pressure(ESP)
Net

Packing

Net

Gross

Liquid Side

Gas Side

Drainage

20/40/40H

Technology leads Intelligent life

[indoor | | Ampcsea ALMD-H36/4 ALMD-C36/5 ALMD-H36/5
[ouwdoor | | ALczea) AL-H36/4{U) AL-C36/5(U) AL-H36/5(U)

Btu/h 36000
kw 10.0
Btu/h /
kw /
V~,Hz,Ph 220~240,50,1
kw 3.48
kw /
A 16.06
A /
2.87
/
m’/h 1500/1200/1050
dB(A) 50/47/41
Pa 50/80
mm 890X785X290
mm 1100X870X360
kg 36
ke 42
mm 9.52
mm 15.88
mm R3/4in{DN20)
m’ 42-70
set 36/72/84

lindoor | ] ALMD-C48/5 ALMD-H48/5 ALMD-C60/5 ALMD-H60/5
[outdoor | ] AL-C48/5(U) AL-H48/5(U) AL-C60/5(U) AL-H60/5(U)

Btu/h 48000
kw 14.0
Btu/h /
kw /
V~,Hz,Ph 380~415,50,3
kw 4.84
kW /
A 8.83
A /
2.89
/
m'/h 2000/1600/1400
dB(A) 53/50/44
Pa 50/80
mm 1250X785X290
mm 1460X870X360
kg 52
kg 59
mm 9.52
mm 19.05
mm R3/4in{DN20)
m’ 56-93
set 25/50/54

Technology leads Intelligent life

Dindoor | [ ALMD.Cly/avL | ALMD H18/aRA | ALMD-Co44R1 | ALV HoY/4RL] ALMD-C36/5%1 | ALMD-H36/581

o Coudor || A Cioma | ALnayaniiy) | Acosmito) | ALow/avii)
36000 36000 36000 Cooling Btu/h 18000 18000 24000 24000 36000 36000
10.0 10.0 10.0 i kw 5.3 5.3 7.2 7.2 106 10.6

Capacity
37500 / 37500 Heating Bw/h  / 20000 / 27500 / 40000
11.0 / 11.0 kW / 5.8 / 8.1 / 11.7
220~240,50,1 380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 Power Supply V~HzPh 2207240,50,1  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  220~240,50,1  380~41550,3  380~415,50,3
3.48 3.52 3.52 Cooling Power Input kw 1.73 1.73 2.24 2.24 3.73 3.73
3.61 / 3.43 Electric Data Heating Power Input kw / 1.79 / 235 / 3.50
16.06 6.31 6.31 Cooling Current A 7.95 7.95 10.37 10.37 6.69 6.59
16.48 / 6.15 Heating Current A / 8.22 / 10.89 / 6.28
2.87 2.84 2.84 EER 3.06 3.06 3.21 3.21 2.84 2.84
3.05 / 3.21 CoP / 3.24 / 3.45 / 3.34
1500/1200/1050 1500/1200/1050 1500/1200/1050 performance Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) = m'/h  1000/800/700 ~ 1000/800/700  1400/1120/980 1400/1120/980 2000/1600/1400 2000/1600/1400
50/47/41 50/47/41 50/47/41 Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A)  44/4135 44/41/35 47/44/38 47/44/38 50/47/41 50/47/41
50/80 50/80 50/80 External Static Pressure(ESP) | Pa 50/80 50/80 50/80 50/80 50/80 50/80
890X785X290 890X785%290 890X785X290 I Net mm 890X785X290  890X785X290  890X785X290  890X785X290  890X785X290  890X785X290
1100X870X360 1100X870X360 1100X870X360 Packing mm 1100X870X360  1100X870X360  1100X870X360 1100X870X360 1100X870X360  1100X870X360
36 36 36 Weight Net kg 34 34 36 36 36 36
42 42 a2 Gross kg 40 40 42 42 2 42
9.52 9.52 9.52 Liquid Side mm 6.35 6.35 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52
15.88 15.88 15.88 Piping Gas Side mm 12.7 12.7 15.88 15.88 15.88 15.88
R3/4in(DN20) R/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20) Drainage mm RY4in(DN20)  R¥4in(DN20)  R3/4in(DN20)  R34in(DN20)  R3/4in(DN20)  R¥4in(DN20)
42-70 42-70 42-70 Applicable Area m’ 21-35 21-35 28-47 28-47 42-70 42-70
36/72/84 36/72/84 36/72/84 Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 42/90/111 42/90/111 42/90/108 42/90/108 36/72/84 36/72/84

Nodel [indoor | [ Auvp-caysr1 | ALMD-H42/5R1 | ALMD-c48/5R1 | ALMD-H4g/5R1 | ALMD-C60/5R1 | ALMD-H60/5RL
el
[oudoor [ [acasra) [acaysri) | acas/sri) | Anas/sra) [ ALceo/sriu) | Areo/sru)

48000 60000 60000 Cooling Btu/h 42000 42000 48000 48000 60000 60000

14.0 17.0 17.0 Capacity kw 12.0 12.0 14.0 14.0 17.6 17.6

51000 / 63000 Heating Btu/h  / 48000 / 53000 / 63500

15.0 / 17.5 kw / 14.0 / 155 / 185
3807415,50,3 380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 Power Supply V~Hz,Ph 380~415,503  380~415,50,3  380~41550,3 3807415503  380741550,3  380~41550,3
4.84 5.67 5.67 Cooling Power Input kw 4.27 4.27 4.87 4.87 571 571

4.35 / 5.39 Electric Data Heating Power Input kw / 4.61 / 5.13 / 6.00

8.83 10.36 1036 Cooling Current A 7.81 7.81 8.88 8.88 10.42 10.42

7.91 / 9.79 Heating Current A / 8.39 / 9.33 / 10.88

2.89 3.00 3.00 EER 2.81 2.81 2.87 2.87 3.08 3.08

3.45 / 3.25 cop / 3.04 / 3.02 / 3.08
2000/1600/1400 2000/1600/1400 2000/1600/1400 Performance Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) | m’/h  2000/1600/1400 2000/1600/1400 2000/1600/1400 2000/1600/1400 2800/2240/1960 2800/2240/1960
53/50/44 53/50/44 53/50/44 Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A)  53/50/44 53/50/44 53/50/44 53/50/44 53/50/44 53/50/44
50/80 50/80 50/80 External Static Pressure(ESP)  Pa 50/80 50/80 50/80 50/80 50/80 50/80
1250X785X290 1250X785X290 1250X785X290 T ) Net mm 1250X785X290  1250X785X290  1250X785X290 1250X785X290 1250X785X290  1250X785X290
1460X870X360 1460X870X360 1460X870X360 Packing mm 1460X870X360  1460X870X360  1460X870X360 1460X870X360 1460X870X360 1460X870X360
52 52 52 Weight Net kg 52 52 52 52 52 52

59 59 59 Gross kg 59 59 59 59 59 59

9.52 9.52 9.52 Liquid Sicle mm 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52

19.05 19.05 19.05 Piping Gas Side mm 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05 19.05
R3/4in(DN20) R3/4in(DN20) RY/4in(DN20) Drainage mm RY4NZZDN20EE RY4in(DN20)  R¥4in(DN20)  R¥/4in(DN20)  R¥/4in(DN20)  R3/4in(DN20)
56-93 64-107 64-107 Applicable Area m 50-82 50-82 56-93 56-93 64-107 64-107
25/50/54 25/50/54 25/50/54 Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 28/60/71 28/60/71 25/50/54 25/50/54 25/50/54 25/50/54

* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.
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Technology leads Intelligent life

Super Uno High ESP Duct

1.Fresh air intake

* Reversed fresh air intake hole , it’s convenient to connect
with air duct.

The indoor unit

Fresh air
intake

Returning air intake

3.Applicable to a variety of room type

* Specific ESP design can be applied to various room type easily,
like rooms with L type or U type; the air outlet can be set
separately from the indoor unit, so the air flow can be equally
distributed even the room is in irregular structure.

Standard

2.High ESP design, long distance air supply

* High ESP makes the longest air supply distance reach 16m, and the
highest distance 6.5m.

Room 1: L Type; Room 2: U Type;

H
2

&

Optional

Room 3: Narrow Type

Capacity

Electric Data

Performance

Dimension{WxDxH)

Weight

Piping

Applicable Area
Stuffing Quantity

Capacity

Electric Data

Performance

Dimension{WxDxH)

Weight

Piping

Applicable Area
Stuffing Quantity

Technology leads Intelligent life

[indoor | | AD-c2a/a | ALHD-H24/4 | ALHD-d8/5 [ALHD-H48/5 ALHD-C60/5 | ALHD-HG0/5
- AL-C24/4(U) AL-H24/4(U) | AL-C48/5(U) | AL-H48/5(U) AL-C60/5(U) AL-H60/5(U)

Cooling

Heating

Power Supply

Cooling Power Input
Heating Power Input
Cooling Current

Heating Current

EER

cop

Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low)
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low)
External Static Pressure(ESP)
Net

Packing

Net

Gross

Liquid Side

Gas Side

Drainage

20/40/40H

Btu/h
kw
Btu/h
kw
V~,Hz,Ph
kw

kw

A

A

m'/h
dB(a)
Pa
mm

mm

mm
mm

mm

set

24000
7.2

/

/
220~240,50,1
2.53

/

11.78

/

2.85

/
1200/960/840
53/50/44

196
1000X719X380
1035X760X415
35

37

9.52

15.88
R3/4in(DN20)
2847
45/93/100

24000
7.2

27000

79
220240,50,1
253

2.43

11.78

11.45

2.85

3.25
1200/960/840
53/50/44

196
1000X719X380
1035X760X415
35

37

9.52

15.88
R3/4in(DN20)
2847
45/93/100

48000 48000
14.0 14.0

/ 51000

/ 15.0
380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3
5.28 5.28

/ 5.15

9.49 9.49

/ 9.26

2.65 2.65

/ 2.92
2000/1600/1400 2000/1600/1400
60/57/51 60/57/51

196 196
1200X719X380 1200X719X380
1235X760X415 1235X760X415
55 55

58 58

9.52 9.52

19.05 19.05
RY4in(DN20)  R3/4in(DN20)
56-93 56-93
24/54/54 24/54/54

60000
17.0

/

/
380~415,50,3
6.06

60000

17.0

63000

17.5
380~415,50,3
6.06

/ 5.61

10.89 10.89

/ 10.08

2.81 2.81

/ 3.12
2000/1600/1400 2000/1600/1400
60/57/51 60/57/51

196 196
1200X719X380  1200X719X380
1235X760X415  1235X760X415
55 55

58 58

9.52 9.52

19.05 19.05
RY4in(DN20)  R3/4in{DN20)
64-107 64-107
24/54/54 24/54/54

[indoor | | AtMp-coa/ara | ALHD-H24/aR1 | ALHD-C48/SRL | ALHD-HA48/SRL | ALHD-C60/SRL | ALHD-HGO/SRL
[oudoor | [ aceazariu) | aunaasaryu) | av-cas/sruu) | acnes/sruu) [ accsorsri) [ atso/sriw)

Cooling

Heating

Power Supply

Cooling Power Input
Heating Power Input
Cooling Current

Heating Current

EER

cop

Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low)
Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low)
External Static Pressure(ESP)
Net

Packing

Net

Gross

Liquid Side

Gas Side

Drainage

20/40/40H

Btu/h
kw
Btu/h
kw
V~,Hz,Ph
kw

24000

7.2

/

/
220~240,50,1
2,70

/

12.50

/

2.67

/
1200/960/840
53/50/44

196
1000X719X380
1035X760X415
35

37

9.52

15.88
RY/4in(DN20)
28-47
45/93/100

24000
7.2

27500

8.1
220~240,50,1
2.70

250

12.50

11.59

2,67

3.24
1200/960/2840
53/50/44

196
1000X719X380
1035X760X415
35

37

9.52

15.88
R3/4in(DN20)
28-47
45/93/100

48000
14.0

/

/
380~415,50,3
4.87

/

8.88

/

2.87

/
2000/1600/1400
60/57/51

196
1200X719X380
1235X760X415
55

58

9.52

19.05
R3/4in(DN20)
5693
24/54/54

48000
14.0

53000

15.5
380~415,50,3
4.87

5.13

8.88

9.33

2.87

3.02
2000/1600/1400
60/57/51

196
1200X719X380
1235X760X415
55

58

9.52

19.05
R3/4in(DN20)
56-93
24/54/54

* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.
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60000
17.6

/

/
380~415,50,3
5.71

/

10.41

/

3.08

/
2000/1600/1400
60/57/51

196
1200X719X380
1235X760X415
55

59

9.52

19.05
R3/4in(DN20)
64-107
24/54/54

60000
17.6

63500

185
380~415,50,3
5.71

6.00

10.41

10.91

3.08

3.08
2000/1600/1400
60/57/51

196
1200X719X380
1235X760X415
55

59

9.52

19.05
R3/4in(DN20)
64-107
24/54/54




Technology leads Intelligent life Technology leads Intelligent life

Commercial High ESP Duct

— [tndoor [ | AMD-CO0/5A | ALHD-HS0/5A | ALHDCO0/S [ ALHDH90/5 [ ALHD-C110/5 | ALHD-H110/5 |
[ outdoor | [ ALCO0/5(HD)A [ ALH90/5(HD)A | ALCO0/5(HD) | ALH0/5(HD) | AL-C110/5(HD) [ ALH110/5(HD) |
) Btu/h 90000 90000 90000 90000 110000 110000
Capacity Cooling kw 25.0 25.0 250 250 320 320
) Brw/h 94000 / 94000 / 120000
Heating W / 275 / 275 / 352
[ - Power Supply V~HzPh 380415503  380~41550,3  380~41550,3  380~41550,3  380~41550,3  380~415,503
' Cooling Power Input kw 10.20 10.20 10.20 10.20 13.06 13.06
. i Electric Data Heating Power Input | kW / 9.99 / 5.25 / 1251
i P Cooling Current A 18.70 18.70 1950 19.50 23.96 23.96
Heating Current A / 17.9 / 17.70 / 2333
EER 2.45 245 2.45 245 245 2.45
Performance [ qp / 275 / 297 / 281
Net Dimension mm 1670X870X360  1670X870X360  1755X915X645  1755X915X645  1755X915X645  1755X915X645
Packing Dimension mm 1830X980X420  1830X980X420  1850XS40X780  1850X940X780  1850X940X780  1850X940X780
3 aux Net Weight ke %2 92 110 110 120 120
I Indoor Gross Weight kg 102 102 130 130 140 140
' ArrFlowVolume(H/Mid/Low) | m’/h 4080 2080 5000 5000 6000 6000
¢ Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A) 54 54 60 60 60 60
External Static Pressure(ESP) Pa 80 80 150 150 120 120
Net Dimension mm 1350X600X1450  1350X600X1450  1350X600X1450  1350X600X1450 1550X600X1450  1550XG00X1450
e, R Packing Dimension mm 1550X740X1650  1550X740X1650  1550X740X1650  1550X740X1650 1740X740X1650  1740X740X1650
Outdoor Net Weight ke 190 200 190 200 250 260
Gross Weight kg 220 230 220 230 270 280
Noise level dB(A) 62 62 62 62 63 63
Liquid Side mm 9.52x2 9.52x2 9.52x2 9.52x2 12.7%2 12.7%2
piping Gas Side mm 19.05%2 19.05%2 19.05%2 19.05%2 19.05X2 19.05x2
Max. Length m 50 50 50 50 50 50
1.High ESP design, long air supply distance 2.Multi-system design, increased EER ! | Wax. Height m 30 20 30 30 30 20
Stuffing Quantity | 20/40/40H set 6/18/17 6/14/17 4/3/14 4/9/14 4/8/14 4/8/14

*

* High ESP design makes the longest air supply distance 50m, Independent system can achieve 0~50%~100% multi-level
and the highest distance 6.5m,and the air supplied indoor is adjustment according to different load.

- Indoor temperature large fluctuation problem existing in
distributed well. i ' i g ’ ) - T - SR -
old design gets improved.

*

* EER and SEER increased, which saves operation cost AL-C185/5(HD)1+ | AL-H185/5(HD)1+
P - C150/5(HD) AL-C185/5( HD]Z AL-H185/5(HD)2
Btu/h 150000 150000 185000 185000 220000 220000
Multi-system design Cooling
Single-system design Cavacity KW 42,0 420 54.0 54.0 64.0 64.0
. Btu/h / 157500 / 202500 / 240000
. = Heating oW / 462 / 59.4 / 704
amtort
g Power Supply V~,Hz,Ph  380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 380+415,50,3 380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3 380+415,50,3
r§ Cooling Power Input kw 17.36 17.36 22.5 22.5 27.24 27.24
5 Electric Data Heating Power Input KW / 15.40 / 21.47 / 25.17
g S Cooling Current A 31.56 31.56 39.69 39.69 48.31 48.31
. . ooting operation Heating Current A / 27.89 / 3837 / 45.53
G
3.Design patent, parallel technology, increased EER 242 242 240 2.40 2.3 235
perf
IPLV errormance cop / 3.00 / 277 / 2.80
4 .I-b . h I Net Dimension mm 1820X990X855 1820X990X855 2115X990X855 2115X990X855 2420X1090X855 2420X1090X855
. N . . N 'compressor equ' ibrium tec no ogy Packing Dimension mm 1930X1010X9S0  1930X1010X990 2230X1010X990  2230X1010X990  2530X1110XS90 2530X1110X990
* Patent throttling parts, which owns national recognized practical -
i * Using micro PCto monitor operating time of each Net Weight kg 150 150 225 225 290 290
new patent certificate. . i Indoor Gross Weight ke 170 170 255 255 320 320
* . o compressor in order to avoid damage caused by — —— 8
Dual-compressor paralleled technology, IPLV increased by 28%. Air Flow Volume(Hi/Mid/Low) | m*/h 8000 8000 10000 10000 12000 12000
. . . . overlong operation, which extends the product lifetime i i/Mi
* Startup with 25% load, which lowers the impact to power grid. §op P Noise Level(Hi/Mic/Low) dB() 62 62 63 63 65 65
External Static Pressure(ESP) Pa 150 150 180 180 200 200
Net Dimension mm 2350X600X1450  2350X600X1450  {1550X600X1450)X2 (1550X600X1450)X2 (1550X600X1450)X2 (1550X600XL450)K2
Duakcompressorparaleled system Duakcompressor parleled ystem co.1 _ Packing Dimension mm 2540X740X1650  2540X740X1650  {1740X740X1650)X2 (1740X740X1650)X2 (1740X740X1650)X2 (1740X740X1650)X2
> cor [T Outdoor Net Weight & = X 2802 250K2 260K2 2702
. Gross Weight kg 420 430 280X2 290X2 290X2 300X2
H co.3 I— Noise level dBA) 64 o4 65 & 66 66
2 [ T e ot Conpreon g e the s s Liquid Side mm 12.7X3 12.7X3 15.88X2 15.88X2 15.88X2 15.88X2
= Piping Gas Side mm 19.05X3 19.05X3 28.58X2 28.58X2 28.58X2 28.58X2
Max. Length m 50 50 50 50 50 50
Max. Height m 30 30 30 30 30 30
PLV/NPLV=2.35%xA+41,5% ¥ B+46.1% ¥ Cr10.1%> D - -
A=EER when it in 100% load working condition  C-=EER when i’ in 50% load working condition Stuffing Quantity | 20/40/40H set ¥8/11 ¥8/11 3/6/7 3/6/7 2/s/1 2s/1
B=EER when it's in 75% load working condition  D=EER when it's in 25% load working condition

* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.
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Technology leads Intelligent life Technology leads Intelligent life

Commercial Floor Standing

[ndoor [ ] ALFS-C100/5 ALFS-H100/5
Model
| oudoor || AL-C100/5(7S) AL-H100/5(F5)

Cooling Btu/h 100000 100000
. kw 27.1 27.1
Capacity b
Heating Btu/ / 101500
kw / 29.8
Power Supply V~,Hz,Ph 380~415,50,3 380~415,50,3
Cooling Power Input kw 9.75 9.75
[/ Electric Data Heating Power Input kw / 11.23
Cooling Current A 16.46 16.46
pi o\ ¥ . Heating Current A / 18.96
EER 2.78 2.78
AL Performance
" cop / 2.65
Net Dimension mm 1200X360X1850 1200X360X1850
Packing Dimension mm 1270X430X2000 1270X430X2000
Net Weight kg 110 120
Indoor -
= Gross Weight kg 125 135
- 2 E Air Flow Volume{Hi/Mid/Low) = m’/h 3800 3800
ey Noise Level(Hi/Mid/Low) dB(A) 60 60
g Net Dimension mm 1350X600X1450 1350X600X1450
e Packing Dimension mm 1550X740X1650 1550X740X1650
» Outdoor Net Weight kg 195 200
Sigrndard Gross Weight kg 220 225
Noise level dB(A) 65 65
Liquid Side mm 9.52X2 9.52X2
- Gas Side mm 19.05x2 19.05X2
Piping n o 0
7 H H Max. Len; m 5
1.Touch screen design 2.0ne-click lock function e
Max. Height difference m 20 20
* Elegant touch screen design, longer lifetime than traditional * One click lock function controlled by remote controller can avoid Stuffing Quantity 20/40/40H set 5/13/15 5/13/15
button design. mistake operation in public places.
* Remark:The above designs and specifications are subject to change of product improvement without prior notice.
— |
pa—
e Lock Button
S
- . - - “_)
3.Auto swing design, wide swing angle S .
5.Innovation diversion design
* These 2 features can make indoor temperature distributed even. . . . Lo L .
* Innovation diversion design in evaporator air inlet side, makes
strong airflow more evenly through evaporator, which avoid heat
H : . exchange focused on the top, thus makes heat exchange more fully
4'MUItI SYStem deSIgn' EER Increased and more high-efficient, at the same time, the temperature is
* Independent system can achieve 0~50%~100% multi-level adjustment more uniform , comfortable, and the capacity is stronger.
according to different load. Air outlet
* Indoar temperature large fluctuation problem existing in old design E
gets improved b
<
* EER and SEER increased, which saves operation cost.
Innovation diversion design,
heat exchange of evaporator
* is more evenly, more fully,
and increase heat transfer
efficiency:
Evaporator
Double volute supply air inlet
29» <30
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